Lubricator LOE
538130051 |  | 02.09.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538130051 |  | 02.09.2024
Lubricator LOE
Characteristics
At a glance
Proportional lubricator with precision oil dosing

32024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538130051 |  | 02.09.2024
Type code
001 Series
LOE Lubricator
002 Pneumatic connection
None
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
1/2 Female thread G1/2
3/4 Female thread G3/4
1 Female thread G1
003 Version
D D series, metal
004 Size
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm (without connecting plates)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm (without connecting plates)
MAXI Grid dimension 66 mm (without connecting plates)
Lubricator LOE
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538130051 |  | 02.09.2024
Lubricator LOE
Datasheet
General technical data
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/2 G3/4 G1 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/2 G3/4 G1 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Design Proportional standard mist lubricator
Type of mounting With accessories
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Air purity class at output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:-]
Inert gases
Bowl type Polymer with metal bowl guard
Min. flow rate for lubricator
function
10 l/min 8 l/min 3 l/min
Max. oil capacity 190 cm³ 110 cm³ 45 cm³
Standard nominal flow rate qnN
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/2 G3/4 G1 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)1)
8,300 l/min 8,400 l/min 9,000 l/min 2,800 l/min 5,500 l/min 6,100 l/min 6,300 l/min 1,300 l/min 2,300 l/min 2,700 l/min
1) in main flow direction 1->2
Operating and environmental conditions
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Operating pressure 0 ... 1.6 MPa
Operating pressure 1) 0 ... 16 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 232 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Inert gases
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lu-
bricated operation will always be required)
Lubricated operation not possible
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature -10 ... 60°C
Storage temperature -10 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) With certification UL: 1 ... 10 bar
2) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Materials
Material bowl PC
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538130051 |  | 02.09.2024
Datasheet